Spare Parts

Screws P2~P6
Pins P7
Shims P8~P12
Cartridges P12
Clamp Sets P13~P14
Clamps P15~P16

Chipbreakers P16
Wrenches P17~P18
Springs / Nuts / Punches / Others P18~P19

Former Parts List P20~P31

P

P1



Spare Parts

P2

Screws

/

5 Dimension (mm Angle
Shape Description 2 (mm) 2 Tz Remarks
Hl A B|C|D|E|F|a|®6|(Nm)
AJ  -6X38 ®  M6x1.0 [38.0/ 6.0 100/ 3.0 (30| - | -
-8X44-9.5 | ® | M8X1.2544.0/ 95 /6.0 |4.0 |40 | - | - -
-10X46 ® | M10X1.5 [46.0/11.5/ 8.0 | 50 |50 | - | -
AJ  -519TR ® | M5X0.8 [19.0/100| - [T15| - | - |40°| -
{ BH  3X6 ® M3xX05 |60 - |20]20]| - | - | -
S 3X12 ®| M3x05 [120| - |20]20]| - | - | - -
LB—PL E 6X25 ®| Mex1.0 250 - 40|40 - | - | -
< [T dle @ BH 6X10TR | @| M6X1.0 [10.0/12.0(50 |T25| - | - | - | 65
B D, E
<T]j[ o CP 8X15TL [ J 15.0 L---shows Left-hand
. M8X1.25 150, - |T25| - | - | - | 60
E 8X23TL | @ 23.0 Thread
cs -20 ® Max0.7 [215/64|35|25/20| - | - | 17
O <E_] o
-3D @ M5X0.8 [22.0/80|4.0(30 |25 - | - | 39
. e b e
-5D ® M5X0.8 [28.0/8.0|4.0(30|25 - | - | 30
<E|%® <> GS -50 ®| M5x08 [130/75| - |30 - | - |82 -
B E
HF 20X53H | @ 35.0(43.0|18.0
— M20X2.5 14.0
& 4= o 20X53HA | ® 33.0/50.0/20.0 ,
14.0| - - - With Coolant Hole
B 24X60H | ® 405 19.5
£ IE M24X3.0 65.0 17.0
B 24X60HA | @ 36.0 24.0
HH  3X6 ° 6.0
f o M3X05 5155 80|25 - | - | -
HH  4X16 ® | M4x0.7 [16.0/7.0 |40 |30 | - | - | -
HH  5X15 ° 15.0
5X16 ° 16.0
5X20 ® | M5X0.8 [200/85 |50 (40| - | - | -
5X25 ° 25.0
5X30 ° 30.0 )
HH  6x12 ° 12.0
6X16 ° 16.0
6X18 ° 18.0
. o MEX10 501100 60|50 - | - | -
6X25 ° 25.0
6X30 ° 30.0
HH  8X20 ° 20.0
fint o MBX1:25 2511130 80 (60| - | - | -

@ : Std. ltem




= Dimension (mm) Angle |Torque )
Shape Description § Remarks o
. 2 & A |B|C|D|E|F|ale | (Nm 5 A
Qo
HH  10X25 ° 25.0 g
10X30 ° 30.0 100180 -
10X30S ® | M10X1.5 [30.0/16.0[6.0 |70 | - | - | - g
10X35 ° 35.0 100 80 =3 B
10X40 ° 40.0 i g
HH 12X35 ° 35.0 Q
12X40 o M12X1.75 =118.012.0/10.0) - | - | - - g
HH  16X35 ° 35.0 g C
16X40 ® | M16X2.0 |40.0|24.0/16.0/140| - | - | - g
16X45 ° 45.0 -
HH  20X40 ° 40.0 Y
20X55 o M20X2.5 -=480.0/20.0(17.0) - | - | - § D
=2
4x12 ® | M4X0.7 |10.0| 7.0 |40 |30 |20 - | - - 85
=5 E
52
Qg
8X25H ® | M8X1.25 [25.0/13.0] 8.0 | 5.0
10X30H @ | M10X1.5 |30.0/16.0(10.0| 6.0 g
- - - - With Coolant Hole =3
12X35H @ [M12X1.75[35.0[18.0[12.0] 8.0 ' 3 F
16X52H @ | M16X2.0 [36.0(24.0[16.0(12.0
HS  3X4P ° 3.9 o)
M3XO0. I -7 ) A A 0 3
3X4 o | M3X05 5 S G
HS  4X4P ° 3.9 3
M4X0.7 2. 2.
ax4 ° 07 4o - | - |29 | .. 0
HS 5X5 ® | M5X0.8 | 5.0 25 3.0 )
HS  6X4P @ | M6X0.75 | 3.9 é; H
6X6 | @ N N N AR B
6X14 ® | M6X1.0 [14.0 -
X22 22. 3
s 2)(10 : 1 og HS4X4P and HSex4P| &
. =}
8X12 ° M8X1.25 120 - 40 - - - have a flat edge <
H 10X1 10.
E s 1oXio ® mioxts 120 L so | - | - |- g K
I 10X16 [ J 16.0 Clamp screw 3
LS l2X2 b 12.0 equivalent to
12X16 ° 16.0 o
12X18 ° 18.0 sy = I
12X20 ® [M12X1.75/20.0| - - |60 - - - g
12X25 ° 25.0 @
12X30 ° 30.0 -
12X35 ° 35.0 =M
=}
HS  16X12 ° 12.0 a
16X18 ® | M16X2.0(180| - | - |80 - | - | - _
16X20 ° 20.0 5g N
H -2524TRP 2.4 5%
S _2234TRP : M25X0.35 5IP 0.4 23
- -] - IP shows Torx Pl =
-3048TRP | ® | M3X05 | 4.8 6IP 05 |C'P shows Torx Plus ®
E -4067TRP | @ | M4X0.7 | 6.7 7IP 0.8 g
<< o
c R --- shows Right-hand %
HSB  4X8%: ® max07 [80|R20 - |20 - | - | - | 20 (M | s
=0
— °g
B E Thread B2 R
g&

xepu|
-

@ : Std. ltem

P3



Spare Parts

P4

Screws

/

e = Dimension (mm) Angle |Torque
Shape Description S Remarks
P P S A [BICID|E|F a6 (Nm
OIE[ LS  -03N ° 9.7 2.0 2.0
Q !' '! @ M5X0.8 M5X0.8| - - - - N : Silver coated
B E -03SN [ 12.0 25 3.0
ol I <
% E' '! E LS -05 ® | M5X0.8 |15.5|M5%X08| - | 2.0|20| - | - 2.0
B
LS -IN ® 17.0
-1SN ®| M6X1.0 [142|60| - |25|25| - | - 3.0
a"l E 1T ° 21.0
@ ' '! @ LS -2N [ J 20.0 N : Silver coated
F B |E 3 ® | M8X1.0 [22.0/80| - [30(30| - | - | 40
-4N ® 24.0
-5 ® | M10X1.0 [29.0{10.0] - | 40|40 - | - -
LS -1P ® | M6X1.0 |16.5| 6.0 10IP|10IP 2.0
-2P ° 18.2 . - | - ?O';Shows
M8X1.0 8.0 15IP|15IP 35 | 0TS
-3P ) 21.8
> < Ls -1 ) 9.5
QOI M6X1.0 -l - |30 - | - - -
. B \ E -15 ° 12,5
" 3x8 e 80 Flat fillister head
M3X0.5 55| 2.0 at fillister hea
<Iz%o @ 3X12 [ J 12.0 - - - - - screw equivalent to
B JIS B-1101
4X10 ® | M4X0.7 |10.0| 7.0 | 2.6
SB -1TR @ | M2X04 | 5338 T6 0.5
-2TR @ |M25X045| 6.2 | 45 T8 1.2
-3TR ® 721438 .
3STR o | M3X05 T10 82" | 2.0
-3.5TR ® |M3.5X0.6|9.3|5.6 T15 a5
-4TR @® | M4X0.7 | 7.7 | 5.8 R - shows Right-hand
-5TR ® | M5X0.8 20087 | - | - |[T20| - |90°| 45
2290TR | ® |M2.2X045| 9.2 | 2.8 T6 05 |Thread
-25100TR | ® |M2.5X0.45|10.0| 3.5 T7 0.8
-40115TR | ® | M4X0.7 |[115] 55 T15 60’ |35
-5070TR ° 7.0
-5090TR ® | M5X0.8 | 9.0|6.8 T20 45
-50120TR | @ 12.0
B Reference
Torx and Torx Plus have different cross-sections.
Torx Torx Plus

@ : Std. ltem



S Dimension (mm) Angle |Torque =
Shape Description 3 Remarks 3
P P G A |[B|C|D|E|JF|ale6|(Nm) = A
SB  -1635TR @ |M1.6X0.35 3.3 | 2.6 . 60° g
SB -1STR ® | M2X0.4 | 5.0 | 3.1 -
-1840TRP | ® |M1.8X0.35| 4.0 | 2.5 6IP 55° g
2035TR | @ | 3730 . &5 B
-2035TRG | @ 35,5 6 60 gé
-2037TRP | @ 37| 6IP 55° e
-2040TR ® 3.8 0.5 8
-2040TRG | @ 20|30 .| - T8 z C
-2041TRP | @ 6IP 60° o
2042TRG | @ | M2X04 1411, &
-2045TR ° m
-2045TRN | @ 43158 6 37 & D
-2050TR ° 48130 =
-2060TR ° 58|35 T8 60| 1.2
-2080TR ° 83|28 T6 0.5 =2
SB  -2250TR ° 5.1 | 3.1 S p
-2255TR ® |M22X045(55 (35| - | - | T7| - | 60| 0.8 ERY
-2260TR ® 5.8 | 3.1 Cw
SB  -2545TR ° 4.6
T8 o
-2555TRG | @ 5.4 g F
-2555TRP | @ |M2.5X045|55 |35 | - | - [8P| - |60°| 1.2 3
-2560TR ° 5.7 T8
-2570TR ° 6.8 o
-3060TR ° 5.3 T10 3
-3060TRP | ® 6.0 +? 10IP 20 S G
-3065TRP [ } 6.5 | 4.0 ) ) 8IP ) . 1.2 R - shows Right-hand «@
-3070TRG | @ | M3X05 o T10 60
-3070TRP__| @ 742 10IP 20 |Thread 2 H
-3080TR ° 8.0 T10 )
-3573TRP | @ 73|50 10IP 2.0 |p shows
-3580TR ° 8.0 T15 .| 385 4
-3500TRP | @ | 135X065571 53| - | - Hgp| - | 80 4o |Torx Plus : g
-3592TR ° 9.2 5.1 T10 2.0 “%’
-4050TRN | ® | M4X0.5 | 4.6 | 5.1 T10 57| 2.0 @
-4060TR ° 5.9
SB-40125TRN -4065TR ° 6.7 |55 =)
-4070TRG | @ 7.0 15 35 § K
-4070TRN | @ 77|54
-4070TRS | ® 6.7 T10 2.0 o
-4075TRP | @ 7.5 . z
-4082TPR_| ® 82|55 | [P | 7 L
-4085TR ® | Maxo7 [ T15 &
-4085TRP | @ :
-4090TRP | @ 5.7 15IP =
-4090TRPN | @ 90 55 3.5 s M
-40120TR | @ 12.0] 5.1
-40125TRN | @ 125] 5.2 15 50° 4
-40140TR | @ 5.5 60° 5o
14.0 . 2SN
-40140TRN | @ 6.7 75 3o
SB  -4570TRN | @ [M45X05]68[6.0| | [T10] [57] 2.0 £<
-45130TR | ® |M4.5X0.75|13.0| 6.6 20IP 55°| 4.5 ”
SB  -5085TR ° 85| s g T20 50| .. S
-50120TRP | @ 12.0— 20IP 60° ' e
-50120TRS | @ | M5x08 | “~[72| |  [15P] 35 5
-50140TR | ® T15 50°| 3.5 _
-50140TRP | @ 140/73 20IP o0 |45 g3
-60120TR | ® | M6X1.0 |12.0| 8.5 T25 6.0 35 R
=0
o9
-4070TRW M4X0.7 | 6.7 | 5. T 1.2 >
070 o 0 6 55 8 60 R --- shows Right-hand
Th 3
-4590TRWN | @ |M4.5X0.75| 9.3 | 5.6 T10 s7| 20 | g§ T

@ : Std. ltem

P5



Screws

/

Spare Parts

3 Dimension (mm Angle
Shape Description | & (mm) 2 e Remarks
hl A B|({C| D |E|F| a6 |(Nm
SC -30067 ® | M3X0.35 | 6.7 | 4.4 T8 1.2
-35085 @® | M3.5X0.35| 8.5 | 5.7 T10 60° | 2.0
-40100 ® | M4X0.5 [10.0| 6.0 ) _ [ T15] 3.5
-50130 ® | M5X0.5 |13.0| 6.6 T20 4.5
-60160 () 16.0] 8.0 T25 40° | 6.0
-60210 [ M6X0.75 21.0| 9.6 T30 8.0
SE -3070TRP | ® | M3X0.5 | 7.0 | 4.3 9IP 43 1.7
-40050TRN| ® 5.0
-40055TR | @ 5.5 OOIP shows
-40068TR | @ 6.8 - - -
~40080TR | ® M4X0.7 8.0 5.0 T15 aa° 3.5  |Torx Plus
-40090TR | @ 9.0
-40100TR | @ 10.0
SE -40120TR | @ | M4X0.7 |12.0| 5.6 T15 3.5
- - - | 60°
-50125TR | @ | M5X0.8 |12.5| 6.8 T20 4.5
SH -50150TR | @ | M5X0.8 |15.1| 7.3 | 3.1 - |T20| - - 4.5
SP ax4 ° 40 | 40 With additional machining below
the flat head screw
3X6 @ | M3X0.5 | 6.0 - - - - | 90 ©  |Cross recessed flat
3X8 [ J 8.0 | 6.0 head screw equivalent
3X10 Y 10.0 to JIS...B-1111
<I 10 () SP  4X9 ® | M4x07 [90|56| - |20 - | - |90 -
B e
SP 8X35 @® | M8X1.25 |35.0/11.0/ 44 |50 - - | 90° -
SPW -6045 @® | M6X0.75 | 9.0 | 7.5 |M45X0.75| 4.5 | - - - A shows External, D shows
-7050 ® | M7X0.75 | 9.0 | 88 |MsX08| 50| - | - | - | - |memalExtemaland
Internal threads are both
SS -4N ® M5.5X0.5| 8.5 | 6.6 | M4X0.7| 4.0 | - - - Right-hand threads.
SV -60136R | @ - |T25| - 6.0 |Torx
M6X1.0 |13.6| 6.3 - 6°
-60136TR | ® - |T20| - 4.5 |Torx
TH 8X15 @® | M8X1.25 |20.0| 8.5 - 4.0 | - - - -
Left-hand Thread /Hight-hand Thread w 6X17 P 17.0 T20 45
M6X1.0
6X18N ® 18.0| - - - |T15] - - 3.5
8X16 ® | M8X1.0 |16.0 T25 6.0
w 6X18 ® | M6X1.0 |17.5 30
6X20 @ | M6X1.0 |20.5 '
8X18 ® | M8X1.25 |18.0 40
*8X21 @ | M8X1.0 |21.0 '
w 10X31 @® | M10X1.0 | 31.0 | Mi0Xt5 - 50| - - - -
* No socket on right-hand thread side
@ : Std. Item

P6



/

o 5 Dimension (mm) Angle
Shape Description S Remarks
» A B C D E a 0
LL  -03N ® 78 6.3
-03SN ® 1.1 8.9 - - - - -
-03TN ® 83 8.9
LL  -05C ® 107 | 117 12°
-1CN ® 130 | 133 - - - 14| -
-2C ® 188 | 176 14°
LL -1K ®| 100 | 120
-IN ®| 103 | 120
-1DN ®| 123 |120
2K ®| 133 |132
2N ® 135 [130]| ) i ) )
-3K ®| 160 | 1438
A -3N ® 164 |13.0
-4 ® 164 |147
-5N e 17.1 16.7
-6 ®| 207 |210
D:ﬂ]iz LP  -25 ® 365 |200| - | - | - -] -
\ B -6S ® 365 |250| - - - - -
LPA -11 o 11.0
-13 ®| 28 130 | 42 | - - - | 60
< 17 ° 17.0
[ ol o LPF  -11 o 11.0
-1113 | ®| 25 13.0 | 35
‘ B -1117 ® 17.0 - - - | 60
-13 o 13.0
-17 o 38 170 2°
wHQ) < L ME PP -4 ® 46 |140|55 | - |30 S| -
s |
< (@)
E'Imi TS -38 ® | M5X0.8 | 150|360 | - | 20 - -
HE ‘ B HE
@“Dj]ﬂj] 5 WP -1S ° 18.0 | 3.65
—— M5X0.8 - - - -
B 5X15 ° 15.0 | 5.0
WP  5X11 ® | M5X0.8 | 105 | 50 | - | 20 - -
LSP -1 ®| 50 5.3
— -2 ®| 65 5.6
C < -3 ®| 82 |79 | ) ) |
B -4 ® 95 10.0
B LSP -2K ®| 5.1 5.2
-3K ® 67 5.7
. P -03 ® 28 1.95 | - - - - -
175° 175
- . 1. - - - - -
A m 03S ® 35 95

@ : Std. ltem

Bulw  siooLplos  Bujug  Bupesl  #oino  Bumoory  Bumog  DMURIA jeuioxa  secodzne YR sopeig yesu
= r P - T 9} m m o (@) w >

W Buiuing
10} sj00|
=

sped aledg ”!

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)
=)

xepu|
-

P7



Spare Parts

P8

Shims

/

e S Dimension (mm) Angle
Shape Description S Remarks
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand <D A B C D E F a )
-42 [ ) 12.0 3.2 1.2 R1.2
Shim Screw :
6.0 | 44 ) " |SB-4085TR
-44 [ ] 12.55 5.0 1.5 R0.8
Shim Screw :
-44-C [ ] 12.55 5.0 1.5 6.0 4.4 - - " |SB-4085TR
-42 [ ) R1.2
° 3.2 1.2 R
-42-16 1.6 i .
12,55 6.0 a4 ) ) Shim Screw :
-43 [ ] 3.4 1.3 SB-4085TR
R0.8
-44 [ ] 5.0 1.5
-42 [ ) 12.0 3.2 1.2 R1.2
Shim Screw :
60 | 44 " | 7 |SB-4085TR
-44 [ ] 12.55 5.0 1.5 R0.8
. Shim Screw :
-32 [ ) 8.63 0.95 | 5.0 34 |R16 | 8 SB-3080TR
3.2 -

Shim Screw :
c.lis -42 [ ] 12.46 1.2 6.0 44 | R1.2 - SB-4085TR
s

< af ﬁ DV 33 ®| 940 | 35|12 | 60| 44 |R10| - | - |ShimScrew:
N Z N I ' ' ‘ ' ' ‘ SB-4085TR
2-F~ Clg
\muAmunu)
f DW -42 @ 115 32 | 1.2 R12 | &
Shim Screw :
E?L 6.0 | 44 " |sB-4085TR
5 -44 [ ] 12.65 5.0 1.5 R0.8 -
R -~ shows Right-hand
556 C7 ® 340 | 100|127 | 56 | 50 |R16| o | 55 |- ShowsLefthand
Shim Screw :
HH5X16
. Shim Screw :
KPS -42 [ ] 11.5 3.2 2.0 7.2 3.2 | C1.0 7 " |spaxs
KPT -32 [ ) 8.0 3.2 1.9 7.0 3.2 | R0O.4 | 11° -
Shim Screw : SP3X8
: SP3X10
-42 [ ) 10.5 3.2 1.9 7.0 3.2 | R0O.8 | 11° -
Lock Pin : LP-2S
KVN -32 [ ] 9.52 3.2 2.1 7.6 5.5 | R0.8 - - - LP-6S
LC -32N [ ] 9.47 2.4 1.3 | 6.18 | 4.68 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-1
-4K [ ) 1.7 3.2 1.4 8.1 6.73 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-3K
-42N ° R0.8 o
42N-20 ° 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 R2.0 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
-53N [ ) 15.9 4.8 1.7 | 10.0 | 8.0 | R1.2 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-3
-63 [ ] 19.0 4.8 20 |11.61| 9.3 | R1.6 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-4
@ : Std. Item




. 5 Dimension (mm) Angle
Shape Description S Remarks
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand @D A B C D E F a )
-42N-C [ ] 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 - - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
-53N-C [ J 15.9 4.8 1.7 1100 | 8.0 - - - |Shim Pin : LSP-3
-63-C [ ] 19.0 4.8 2.0 | 11.61| 9.3 - - - |Shim Pin : LSP-4
R-shows Right-hand
-42NF/ [ ] 12.65 3.2 15 | 8.01 | 6.28 | R0.8 | 10 - |L+shows Left-hand
Shim Pin : LSP-2
-32N [ ] 9.47 2.4 1.3 | 6.18 | 4.68 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-1
-4K [ J 3.2 1.4 8.1 | 6.73 | R0.8 ) .
-4K43 o "7 48 30|83 660 Ri2| ~ | - |SnimPin:LSP-3K
-42 O 1265 | 32 | 15 | 801 | 628 | 108 -
-42-20 [ ] R2.0 . .
23 ° RO.8 Shim Pin : LSP-2
4320 ® | 12.65 4.8 3.1 85 | 6.28 R2.0 - -
-80 [ ] 9.47 3.2 1.3 | 6.25 | 4.75 - - - |Shim Pin : LSP-1
-81 [ ] 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 - - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
-10C [ ] 8.5 3.2 6.3 6.3 4.7 - - -
Shim Pin : LSP-1
-12C 10.0 3.2 6.3 6.3 4.7 - - -
-16C [ ] 13.6 3.2 79 | 8.01 | 6.28 - - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
-32 [ ] 9.47 3.2 1.3 | 6.18 | 4.68 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-1
-42 [ ] 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
-3K [ ] 8.53 2.7 1.0 6.1 | 5.13 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2K
-32N ° R0.8 o
32N-20 ry 9.47 2.7 1.3 | 6.18 | 4.68 R2.0 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-1
-42N N R0.8 o
“42N-20 ® | 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 R2.0 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
-32N [ J 9.47 2.4 1.3 | 6.18 | 4.68 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-1
-42N [ ] 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 | R0.8 - - |Shim Pin : LSP-2
R-shows Right-hand
-42NF/ [ ] 12.65 3.2 1.5 | 8.01 | 6.28 | R0.8 | 10° - |L-shows Left-hand
Shim Pin : LSP-2
-45 [ ] 17.07 35 | 195 | 9.8 | 718 | R3.5 - - |Shim Screw : SPW-7050
R3.0
-90 [ ] 15.25 4.0 25 | 944 | 725 - - |Shim Screw : SPW-7050
R4.0
-42 [ ] 10.7 3.2 185 | 7.0 3.3 - 20° | 45° [Shim Screw : SP3X8
-4245S [ ] 10.3 3.2 2.0 6.0 5.0 - 20° | 45° |Shim Screw : SP4X9
-4215 [ J 10.53 3.2 1.5 6.4 3.4 - 25° | 15° [Shim Screw : SP3X8
-4245 [ ] 10.53 3.2 1.5 6.4 3.4 - 25° | 45° |Shim Screw : SP3X8

@ : Std. ltem

Bunn s|00] pIloS Bunua Buipeaiy Jo-InD Buinooin Buuog S?TQZ'L:;%JV\‘S [eusslxg  spol 4Dd % NED suasgqunelxapm sepeln Jasu|
= r P < I (@) M m o (9] w >

W Buiuing
10} sj00|
=

sped aledg ”!

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)
=)

xepu|
-

P9



Spare Parts

P10

/

o 5 Dimension (mm) Angle
Description S Remarks
» A B C D E F a 0
MSO -4T245 [ J 10.0 20 | 47 | 64 | 48 - 27° | 45° |Shim Screw : SP3X6
MSO -5200 [ J 12.6 3.18 | 1.8 | 827 | 6.66 | R0.8 | 15° - |Shim Screw : SPW-6045
MSP -42 [ J 11.3 32 | 185 | 7.0 3.3 - 15° | 15° |Shim Screw : SP3X8
MTE -42 [ J 9.8 3.2 - 6.4 3.4 - 25° - |Shim Screw : SP3X8
MVN -32 [ J 9.52 3.2 2.1 7.4 6.5 | R0O.8 | - - |Lock Pin: TS-3S
PD -42 [ J 12.7 3.2 1.7 | 6.0 84 | 08 | 12 - |Shim Screw : SB-2050TR
SP -129 [ J 9.52 9.52 | R0.8 | R1.6 | R1.2 | R1.6 - - |Shim Screw : HH3X12
SP -141 12.7 40 | 24 | 6.2 33 |R1.2| - - |Shim Screw : M3X8
-143 12.7 7.2 24 | 6.2 33 |R1.2| - - |Shim Screw : M3X12
-162 15.8 6.0 3.4 8.0 44 | R15 - - |Shim Screw : M4X10
SP -148 [ J 12.7 8.8 2.4 6.2 3.3 | R1.2 - - |Shim Screw : BH3X12
SP -219 [ J 6.35 9.52 | R0.8 | R1.2 | R1.6 - - - |Shim Screw : HH3X12
SP -221 [ J 9.52 40 | 25 | 6.5 35 |R1.2| - - |Shim Screw : M3X8
-223 [ 9.52 7.2 25 | 65 35 |R1.2| - - |Shim Screw : M3X12
SP -342 [ J 12.7 6.0 | 25 | 6.5 35 |R1.2| - 75° |Shim Screw : M3X8
-441 [ 12.7 40 | 25 | 6.2 33 |R0.8 | - 80° |Shim Screw : M3X8
-443 [ J 12.7 7.2 2.5 6.2 3.3 | R0.8 - 80° |Shim Screw : M3X12
-454 [ 15.7 80 | 34 | 80 | 45 |R16| - 80° |Shim Screw : M4X10
@ : Std. Item



L = Dimension (mm) Angle
Description fe] Remarks
%) A B C D E F a 0
SP -429 [} 9.52 9.52 - - - R1.2 | - - |Shim Screw : HH3X12
SP -521 [ ] 4.0 Shim Screw : M3X8
— 10.0 25 | 62 | 33 |R1.0| - -
-523 [ J 7.2 Shim Screw :M3X12
-541 [ ] 4.0 Shim Screw :M3X8
—  12.7 2.5 6.2 3.3 | R1.2 - -
-543 o 7.2 Shim Screw :M3X12
-826 o 9.52 7.9 - - - - - -
Shim Screw : HH3X12
-829 [} 9.52 9.52 - - - - - -
-841 [ ) 12.7 40 | 24 | 6.2 | 3.3 - - - |Shim Screw : M3X8
-843 [ ] 12.7 7.2 2.4 6.2 3.3 - - - |Shim Screw : M3X12
-849 [ J 12.7 88 | 24 | 6.2 | 33 - - - |Shim Screw : BH3X12
-861 o 15.8 6.0 | 34 | 80 | 44 - - - |Shim Screw : M4X10
-130A o 9.52 3.2 - R0.4 | R0.8 | R1.2 | & - |Shim Screw : BH3X12
-210A [ J 6.35 3.2 | R0.4 | R0O.8 | R1.2 - 8 - |Shim Screw : BH3X6
-420A [ J 9.52 3.2 - - R0.8 | R1.2 | & - |Shim Screw : BH3X6
-141P [ ] 12.7 4.0 2.4 6.2 3.3 | R1.2 7 Shim Screw : M3X8
-143P [ ] 12.7 7.2 2.4 6.2 3.3 | R1.2 7 Shim Screw : M3X12
-230P [ ] 8.3 3.2 2.0 7.2 3.2 | R0O.5 7 Shim Screw : SP3X10
-341P [ ) 12.6 40 | 25 | 65 | 35 |R1.2| 7T Shim Screw : M3X8
-441P [ J 4.0 Shim Screw : M3X8
— 127 25 | 6.2 | 33 |R1.2| 171°
-443P [ ] 7.2 Shim Screw : M3X12
-521P [} 4.0 Shim Screw : M3X8
— 10.0 25 | 6.2 | 33 |R12| 171°
-523P [ ] 7.2 Shim Screw : M3X12

@ : Std. ltem

Bulw  siooLplos  Bujug  Bupesl  #oino  Bumoory  Bumog  DMURIA jeuioxa  secodzne YR sopeig yesu
= r P - T 9} m m o (@) w >

W Buiuing
10} sj00|
=

sped aledg ”!

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)
=)

xepu|
-

P11



Spare Parts

P12

Shims / Cartridges

/

. 5 Dimension (mm) Angle
Shape Description S Remarks
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand @D A B C D E F a S)
SP -RC [ ] 12.6 3.0 - 7.35 | 3.35 - - - |Shim Screw : SP3X8
SVN -32 ® 8.0 32 | 15 | 31 | 23 |R04 | - - |Shim Screw : SB-2050TR
SVN -32N [ ] 8.2 3.2 1.5 7.0 5.9 | R0.6 - - |Shim Screw : SS-4N
SVN -328 ® 82 | 32|15 |70 |59 |Ro2| - | - [ShimScrew:SS-4N
1-edge
TN -32 [ ] 9.52 3.2 6.5 7.0 4.2 | R0O.4 - -
Shim Screw : SP3X8
-43 ®| 1270 32 | 81| 70 | 42 |R0O5| - -
TNW -32 [ ) 9.52 3.2 4.8 7.0 4.2 - - - |Shim Screw : SP3X8
WTN -33 [ ] R0.8
— 952 476 | 25 | 7.0 | 53 - - |Shim Pin : WP-1S
-33-20 [ ] R2.0
WWN -42 ® 127 30| 14 | 70 | 53 |R1.2| - - |Shim Pin : WP5X15
WWP -42 [ ] R1.2
— 127 30 | 15 | 83 | 53 11° | - |Shim Pin: WP5X11
-42-16 ® R1.6
)
/
o - MAP -2506 [ ] - 9.5 | 149 20 - - 5° - |Clamp Screw : SB-40140TR
D M6X1.0| B
A LSD -445R e 127 13.0 | 200 | 265 | - - 20° | 45°
LSE -445R ®| 127 130|195 |260 | - - | 20° | 45" |pimension A
LSO -445R ® 13494 | 120|213 | 235 | - - | 27| 45 |shows Insert|.C.
LSP -415R [ ) 12.7 13.0 | 18.0 | 26.0 - - 15° | 15°
LTE -490R ® 127 |120|170 300 - . | 15| . |DimensionA
shows Insert I.C.

@ : Std. ltem



Clamp Sets Ve

e S Dimension (mm) )
Shape Description ke) Remarks o
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand @n A B C D E F G %’ A
o
@D
BCS -1 ([} 64.0 13.0 - - - - - @
©00js] [[{ z
LA | -5 ® 480 | 165 | - - - - - 5 B
BCS -2 { ] 74.0 15.0 - - - - - 8
©dob @l [/ :
3 C
(@]
1 A | -3 ® 80 |160| - - - . . g
a
©clo O dl= [[{|ses -4 ® 90 |160| - - - - - 3 D
A =
w
5i
-010 [ ] 240 | 128 | 13.0 G : Indicates hexagon §§ E
hole two side 3z
M8X1.25 28.0 4.0 4.0 widths of back
-220 { ] 27.0 | 15.8 | 15.0 side of bolts D
= F
«
G : Indicates hexagon o
hole two side 5
-020 ® | M8X1.25 | 30.0 | 170 | 105 | 12.7 4.0 4.0 widths of back % G
side of bolts @
o)
7 H
-030 [ ] 19.0 | 125 G : Indicates hexagon| &
hole two side
M8X1.25 30.0 12.7 4.0 4.0 widths of back "
-040 o 225 | 16.0 side of bolts g J
o
s
9
-320 ®  M6X1.0 245 | 18.2 9.7 12.7 4.0 - E K
(2]
2
= 8
o
w
-360S ® | M6X1.0 16.0 | 18.0 | 10.55| 124 | 4.0 -
=
=M
. =
G : Indicates hexagon| 5 &
=.0
hole two side 2o N
-030A ® | M8X1.25 30.0 | 20.0 18.7 12.7 4.0 - widths of back EQ
side of bolts =
3
(0]
T e
o -410 ° 26.0 | 195 G : Indicates hexagon|
[$) .
hole two side —

t J M8X1.25 | 30.0 12.7 4.0 4.0 widths of back 3@
Fi -430 ° 290 | 225 side of bolts EEL
E o8

g8
Z\ - 2T
& -RC7. ®| Mex1.0 | 200 | 245 | 148 | 11.0 | 50 | - |7 ShowsRighthand | g
L-~shows Left-hand
LIFL
LE.|
@ : Std. ltem

P13



Spare Parts

P14

Clamp Sets

/

e S Dimension (mm)
Shape Description S Remarks
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand @D A B C D E F G
— T <
A (B
@r— o =
CPS -1 ® | M3X0.5 9.0 10.0 5.2 5.5 2.0 -
F B
LE.|
x cPS -2 ° 145 _
2o < o M5X0.8 140 | 85 | 68 | 25 | 25 |O° m;cftissr,‘j:ago”
W I
N8 G -2P i 18.0 widths of back
F B side of bolts
. E | -3 ® | M6x1.0 19.0 16.5 10.0 8.8 3.0 3.0
F -
a ﬂﬂj: CPS -2S o 13.5 G : Indicates hexagon
1O .
C M5X0.8 140 | 85 | 68 | T15 | 2.0 hole two side
G widths of back
L‘ B -2TR (] 15.0 side of bolts
CPS -4V ® | M4X0.7 8.9 11.3 7.3 8.0 T10 -
F < G : Indicates hexagon
o o -5F ° 13| 127 | 75 | 103 25 | hole two side
N HT Te -58 ®| M5%X0.8 | 180 | 150 | 95 | 11.0 | T15 | 2.0 widths of back
E B side of bolts
-5V { ] 138.5 12.7 7.5 10.3 2.5
CPS -6F [ ] 16.5 15.6 9.5 12.2 -
jo < -6M Y 175 | 11.0 | 13.0 G : Indicates hexagon
(@) M6X1.0 3.0 i
-6S ° 185 | 18.0 | 12.0 | 12,0 30 | Doletwoside
H G widths of back
R B -6V o 156 | 95 | 122 side of bolts
-8V ® | M8X1.25 | 24.0 | 20.8 138.0 15.5 4.0 4.0
F
ﬂ < G : Indicates hexagon
o X
{4 ©) |cps -sE @ M5X08 | 135 | 175 | 120 | 90 | Ti5 | 25 | holetwoside
| = widths of back
‘ £ \ B I G side of bolts
vl G : Indicates hexagon
iﬁﬂ < hole two side
o )
ﬁ © |cPs 5% ®| Msx08 | 180 | 175 | 120 | 90 | 25 | 25 | Wdthsofback
I side of bolts
IFL.| G R--shows Right-hand
E . B L--shows Left-hand
LGBA -16%.S ° 161 | 112 G : Indicates hexagon
o < hole two side widths
\ @ M5X0.8 15.0 9.85 | T15 2.0 of back side of bolts
G ] Rshows Right-hand
‘ B -22%. S { ] 17.6 12.7 L--shows Left-hand
j[\ <
© —
] _— : WCS -1N [ ] M6X1.0 21.0 15.7 - 15.0 3.0 -
F
E B
<
| —‘ WCS -8 ® | M6X1.0 21.0 19.4 - 15.0 3.0 -

@ : Std. ltem




Clamps

/

. 5 - < Dimension (mm) Angle - .
ape escription | 2 emarks
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand 2 A B C D E F a )
M5X0.8
Cc 08R ®| 76 8.7 8.9 3.6 (Left-hand - 10° -
Thread)
A
N M6X1.0
N\ ﬂo H c 09N |®| 6.0 | 9.0 | 9.8 53 |(Leftthand| - | 10°| - |Clamp Screw : W6X18N
&JJ Thread)
B
M8X1.25
Cc 17R @® | 122 | 20.0 | 143 8.5 (Left-hand | - 12° - |Clamp Screw : W8X18
Thread)
C 20R ® | 151 | 155 | 15.0 7.5 5.3 - 10° - |Clamp Screw : TH8X15
CH -20R ® 131 | 155 | 14.8 7.5 53 - 10° - |Clamp Screw : TH8X15
C 25R ® 132 | 155 | 15.0 7.5 5.3 - 10° - |Clamp Screw : TH8X15
_|LE w CGA -3% ® | 240 (17.66| 12.0 6.2 1.9 11.0 - -
© J< R-shows Right-hand
-4R } ) --shows Right-han
5 c 4% ® 240 (17.66| 12.0 6.2 2.9 11.0 L--shows Left-hand
-5% ® | 275 |18.66| 12.0 6.2 3.9 14.5 - -
A 7‘
! < e . R-shows Right-hand
i) CGB 7. ® | 190 | 140 | 8.2 6.35 9.5 - - " |L-shows Left-hand
B .Q_J
E ""I 7 CGH -1%. [ ] 3.0
] < 25.0 | 22.0 | 80 5.5 ,
O e 2% | e 6.05 5.0 ) _ |R-shows Right-hand
L1 ’ ) L-~shows Left-hand
B _CJ -3%. | @| 30.0 | 230 85 6.0 7.0
C A
- Luf;’ CGIA -3R (] 10.5 1.8
J 10.7 2.0
F
= -4R [ J 17.0 | 115 5.2 2.5 - -
o a. O
c >
-5R ® | 157 10.5 3.5 7.0

@ : Std. ltem

Buin  siooLpios  Buyug  Bupeaiyl  yo4ng  Bumoors  Buuog S?j’é‘:,"fl‘;ﬂ”s luieha  seoLaoang G sopeig esu

uolnew.ou| IIMA Butuang
jeoluyosy  SHEd areds 10} S|001

xepu|

>

P15



Spare Parts

P16

Clamps / Chipbreakers

/

. 5 Dimension (mm) Angle
Shape Description S Remarks
Handed Spare Parts show Right-hand (2} A B C D E a 0
CP -2D ° 10.0 | 21.6 10.4
-3D ° - 12.0 | 276 | - S
- 14.0
-5D o 13.0 | 32.0
M8X1.25
CP -8TE ®| 179 | 120 | 12.0 |(efhand| 10.0 15° | -
Thread)
a
I M8X1.25
W ﬁ CP -8W ®| 209 | 120/ 80 |(ethand| 13.0 3| -
]
- Thread)
B .c]
cB -1 ® 115 |127]| 35| - - - -
H m
N
B @ -51 ® 160 |156/| 35 | - - - -
— ] CB -12 ® 140 |127]| 35| - - - - |Right-hand
< I
N
LLJ LCJ 13 ® 140 |127]| 35| - - - - |Left-hand
T CB -14 ®| 1851 |127| 35| - - - - |Right-hand
<C
N I
B c| -15 ®| 1851 |127| 35 | - - - - |Left-hand
/ ' CB -16 ® 180 |127| 35 | - ; -
1l
=1 | i
B < A7 ® 210 |156| 35 | - ; - -
o
(oo werteRdee - feB 3220 ® 794 |794| 10 | 20| - - -
Yy
1 <
L
-S4220 ®| 11.12 |11.12| 20 | 20 | - - -
B c
[m) )
I 77,'”86”*0'98 CB  -T2212 ® 748 - 15 |12 | - - -
A\
o/ =
' -T3220 ®| 1087 - |20 20| - - -
ClL
@ : Std. Item



Wrenches Ve

o 3 Dimension (mm) Angle )
Shape Description ke) Remarks o
» A B| C | D | E F | a| 6 o A
F &
mm [ |oT 7 ® 44 16 114 T7 _
A - - - - |Torx é_aj B
D | -8 ° 70 26 150 T8 gé
. |DT  -10 e 70 29 160 T10 g
o E— -15 o 0 | 32 170 T15 . g C
- - - - orx g
A -20 e 9 32 190 T20 ?
D
‘ -25 e 8 36 190 T25 z D
DTM -6 ®| 40 17 115 T6 3
7 o 17 119 T7 Torx -0
3
-8 e 70 24 | - | 150 | - | T8 | - | - |Topofwrenchis g8 E
: Ef]
-10 o 70 | 28 167 T10 magnetized 22
-15 e 70 31 174 T15
F vg)
. DTP -6 ° 6IP 3
(S | e ” |®| || = i fF
—_— — -
o A -9 ® 6 |3 | - |74 - [P | - | - Shi”: showsTorx |
-15 e s a3 186 15IP e G
-20 ® 100 206 201P @
DTPM -8 e 70 24 150 8IP OOIP shows Torx 5
Plus T H
-10 e 70 28 | - 165 | - [1OP | - | wrench is S
-15 [ ] 70 31 174 15IP magnetized .
=
F
B, ] 53 O FH -2 ® 40 20 71 | 20 g J
=}
J—LE - - - - |Hexagon <
* A
Y -25 ® 45 | 20 76 | 25 o
= K
— — FT -6 ® 35 15 65 T6 “
@ F 7 o 4 15 62 7 g
- - - - |Torx E L
. A -8 ®| 40 20 74 T8 g
w
‘ -10 ®| 40 20 74 T10
—— =
- I H M
m
F
Al FT  -15 e 45 25 | 10 | 80 | - | T15| - | - |Torx .
of I kA =5
F D ga N
=)
. I FTP -5 ® 35 65 5IP @
[
JF 15 - - - - |OIP shows Torx Plus i
A g
5 6 e 34 62 6IP 3
23
LTW -8SS ®| 43 6 T8 52 R
o 2.
-108 e &2 10 T10 58
i - F -10SS e 47 7 ] ] ol
—_— -15S ) 62 10 T15 g T
A -20 ®| 58 19 T20 =
-25 ®| 65 20 T25

@ : Std. ltem

P17



Spare Parts

P18

Wrenches / Springs / Nuts / Punches / Others e

o 5 Dimension (mm) Angle
Shape Description S Remarks
» A B C D E F a 0
LW -1.5 ° 45 14 1.5
-2 [ J 50 16 2.0
-2.5 [ J 56 18 25
-3 [ J 63 20 3.0
w -4 [ J 70 25 4.0
‘ Cﬁ -4.5 e 78 26 45
@ M -5 [ J 80 28 - - 5.0 - - - |Hexagon
A -6 [ J 90 32 6.0
-8 ® 109 36 8.0
-10 e 112 40 10.0
-14 [ J 140 56 14.0
-17 ®| 160 63 17.0
-19 ®| 180 70 19.0
w
@ Oj: TH -4 ) - 80 - 83 | 40 | - - - |Hexagon
D
TT -15 [ J 70 118 T15
F -25 ° 70 69 T25
o -25L [ J 80 145 T25 Torx
-30 [ J 80 110 T30
D TTIC -25 ° - %8 | - | 180 | - |T25 | - | -
TP 20 o - 70 | - |18 - |eop | - | - [OOIPshows
Torx Plus
LTK -5 [ J 70 30 - - - - - -
SP -2D [ J 8.5 5.6
-3D [ J 12.0 7.0
-5 [ 12.0 6.7 - - - - - - |Spring
-5D @®| 120 7.2
-6 [ J 12.0 7.7
w -6 [ J 11.5 1.6 6.4
- - - - - |Washer
6-14 [ J 11.5 1.4 6.4
wWB -5 [ J 10.0 1.0 53 Wash
-6 ® 115 |16 | 64 | - - - .| . |fhasher
(Brass)
-8 [ J 15.5 1.6 8.4
WSP -1 [ J 15.1 40 | 35 | 25 - R1.25| - - |Spacer
<<
@ : Std. ltem



Dimension (mm)

Angle

e
Shape Description 2 Remarks
®» A B C D E F a 0
DN 10 [ J 6.2 5.1 45 | 57 | 26 | 4.0
- - |Nozzle
20 [ J 10.1 77 | 7.0 9.6 |M4x0.7| 6.0
GP -1 ® | PT1/8 7.0 - - 5.0 - - -
Plug
-2 ® PT1/4 9.0 - - 6.0 - - -
B E
@ OE,, WN -1 ® | M5X8 10.0 | 7.0 - 3.0 - - - |Nut
@ PC -1 [ 60.0 8.5 - - - - - -
Punch
-2 [ J 62.2 10.0 - - - - - -
1] CL 63-1 ®  Mi18X1.0| 365 | 12 6.0
g = - - - - |Coolant Pipe
O-Ring
B LE] 100-1 @® | M24X1.5 | 44.0 | 16.0 8.0

@ : Std. ltem

Bulw  siooLplos  Bujug  Bupesl  #oino  Bumoory  Bumog  DMURIA jeuioxa  secodzne YR sopeig yesu
= r P « T o m m o o w >

W Buiuing
10} sj00|
=

sped aledg ”!

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)
=)

xepu|
-

P19



Spare Parts

P20

Former Parts List

/

B Toolholders for Ceramic Tools

Spare Parts

D ipti : : -
escription Chipbreaker Clamp Set Wrench Shim Shim Screw
CCLNR 2525M -16 CB-17 CE-220 LW-4 SP-454 M4X10
SP-141 M3X8
CS-N% ... -12 CB-11 CE-020 LW-4 *(SP-143) “(M3X12)
SP-141 M3X8
CSKN™L ..... -12 CB-11 CE-020 LW-4 *(SP-143) *(M3X12)
SP-141 M3X8
CSYN?L ... -12 CB-11 CE-020 LW-4 *(SP-143) *(M3X12)
SP-141 M3X8
CSSN%. ..... -12 CB-11 CE-020 Lw-4 *(SP-143) *(M3X12)
* Shim & Shim Screw : When using SN[_J[ 11204 Insert, purchase spare parts in ( ) separately.
M Toolholders for Solid CBN Tools
Description SIEEE (FED
P Clamp Set Wrench Shim Shim Screw
CCLN"L. ..... -09A CE-030A LW-4 SP-429 HH3X12
CTUNL ... -11A CE-030A LW-4 SP-219 HH3X12
M Toolholders for Bearing Machining
Description ERdlelRdils
P Lever Lock Screw Shim Shim Pin Punch Wrench
PRGCL ..... -12BE LL-1CN LS-1N LR-12C LSP-1 PC-1 FH-2.5
..... -16BE LL-2C LS-1T LR-16C LSP-2 PC-2 FH-2.5
PRGC™. ..... -12BF LL-1CN LS-1N LR-12C LSP-1 PC-1 FH-2.5
..... -16BF LL-2C LS-1T LR-16C LSP-2 PC-2 FH-2.5
M Toolholders for Back Turning
Description SRETE PErE
P Anchor Pin Lock Screw Clamp Screw Wrench
S o o
1212.. -40F LPA-13 HSBAX8R FH-2
1616.. -40F LPA-17
SABSR ... -40F SB-3080TR FT-10
SR O o o
1212.. -40F LPA-13 HSBAX8R FH-2
1616.. -40F LPA-17
SABWR ...... -40F SB-3080TR FT-10
A oto. 5oF
1212.. -50F LPA-13 HSBAXER FH-2
1616.. -50F LPA-17
SABWR ..... -50F SB-3080TR FT-10
B KTKF
o Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
R -
KTKF%. ... 12 SB-4590TRWN LTW-10S




B External Toolholders (Back Clamp) g A
®»
Description - SReTE RN %
Anchor Pin Lock Screw Wrench Z
ACLC%. 0810K -06F g
1010K -06F LPFAT 9B
1010K -09F HSB4X8% FH-2 g
1212M -09F LPF13 9
1616M -09F LPF-17 : e
ADJCF. 0810K -O7F =
1010K -07F LRI #
1010K -11F HSB4X8% FH-2 m
1212M -11F LPF3 e D
1616M -11F LPF-17 =
ADNCR 0810K -O7F =0
1010K -07F LPF-11 ,%,% .
1010K -11F HSB4X8R FH-2 e
1212M -11F LPF3 e
1616M -11F LPF-17 ©
AVJBY. 1010K -11F LPF-11 : F
1212M -11F LPF-1113 HSB4X8% FH-2
1616M -11F LPF-1117 o
AVVBR 1010K -11F LPF-11 S G
1212M -11F LPF-1113 HSB4X8R FH-2 3
1616M -11F LPF-1117
* Lock Screw : HSB4X8R for R-hand Toolholder, HSB4X8L for L-hand Toolholder. g H
S
M External Toolholders (Screw Clamp) )
5
Description SI0Eie [Pl g J
Clamp Screw Wrench é‘
SCLCT. ..... -06 SB-2570TR FT-8
..... -09 SB-4085TR FT-15 o
..... -12 SB-5090TR LTW-20 K
SCAC*. ... -06 SB-2570TR FT-8
""" “U SB-4085TR FT-15 §
1212F -09FF o L
SDJC*. ... -07F SB-2570TR FT-8 &
..... -11F SB-4085TR FT-15
SDLC%, ... -07FF SB-2570TR FT8 =M
...... -11FF SB-4085TR FT-15 <
SDXC% ...... -07 SB-2570TR FT-8 =
...... -1 SB-4085TR FT-15 28 N
SDNCY. ...... -07F SB-2570TR FT-8 =3
...... -11F SB-4085TR FT-15 .
SDNCN ...... -07 SB-2570TR FT8 B
...... -11 SB-4085TR FT-15 g
SDLP% ... -07F SB-2570TR FT-8 i
..... -11F SB-4085TR FT-15 5
STGCY. ..... -08 SB-2050TR FT-6 iz R
STGP¥ ..... -08 SB-2050TR FT-6 chs
..... -11 SB-3080TR FT-10 _
SVJBL ... -11F SB-2570TR FT-8 e T
SVLP*L ... -08FF SB-2050TR FT-6
""" RIS SB-2570TR FT-8
...... -11F
SVPPL. ... -08FF SB-2050TR FT-6
""" : 1 FF SB-2570TR FT8
SYXP. ... -06F SB-2050TR FT-6

P21



Spare Parts

P22

Former Parts List

/

M External Toolholders (Screw Clamp)

Spare Parts

el Clamp Screw Wrench Shim Shim Screw Wrench
SVPBL ...... -11 SB-2570TR FT-8 - - -
...... -16N SB-40125TRN FT-15 SVN-32N SS-4N LW-4
SVVBN ...... -11 SB-2570TR FT-8 - 5 -
...... -16N SB-40125TRN FT-15 SVN-32N SS-4N LW-4
B External Toolholders (Top Clamp)
Description SIS [FENTS
P Clamp Set Wrench Shim Shim Screw Chipbreaker
CSBP®. 1212F -09N CPS-2P LW-2.5 - CB-S3220
CTTP%. ..... -11N CPS-2P LW-2.5 - - CB-T2212
..... -16N CPS-3 LW-3 KPT-32 SP3X8 CB-T3220
B Twin-Bars
L Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
STWRL ... -15 SB-3080TR LTW-10S
STWSR ..... -15T SB-3080TR LTW-10S
B System Tip-Bars
Spare Parts
Description Screw
Clamp Screw Wrench (Side Stopper) Wrench
SVNR 1010H -12
1212K -12 HS3X4
1616K -12 SB-3080TR FT-10 HS3X8 LW-1.5
2020K -12 HS3X12
2525M -12 HS3X16
SVNSR ..... -12-.. SB-3080TR LTW-10S HS3X4 LW-1.5
S12F- SVNR 12
S14G- SVNR 12 HS3x4
S16H- SVNR 12
S19H- SVNR 12
S19N- SVNR 12 SB-3080TR FT-10 HS3X8 LW-1.5
S20H- SVNR 12
S25H- SVNR 12
$25Q- SVNR 12 HS8X12
S.... SVNR 12S SB-3080TR FT-10 HS3X4 LW-1.5

Il System Tip-Bars (S-SVN-XN)

Spare Parts

Description Clamp Screw Wrench Clamp Screw
S...- SVNR 12XN SB-3080TR FT-10 SP3X4
B PSH Sleeve
o Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
PSH 02..
kLI HS3X4P LW-1.
03.. °
PSH 4. -
05..
e T HS4X4P 5
06.. -. | e
07..




B Boring Bars (Screw Clamp)

Description

Spare Parts

Clamp Screw Wrench
S10H- SCLC?.03-..E SB-1635TR FT6
S10J- SCLC?.04-..E SB-2035TR
S08X- SCLC".06-10E SB-2545TR FT-8
S08X-  SCLCW.06-10 SB-2545TR FT-8
C...- SCLC".03-.. SB-1635TR FT6
C..- SCLC".04-.. SB-2035TR
Co8L- SCLC%.06-10 SB-2545TR FT-8
AO8H- SCLC%.06-10E SB-2545TR FT-8
E...- SCLCW.06-.. SB-2545TR FT-8
S..M- SCLP?.08-..E SB-3STR FT-10
S...- SCLP?.09-..E SB-4TR FT-15
S..M- SCLP?.08-.. SB-3STR FT-10
S...- SCLP%.09-.. SB-4TR FT-15
C10N- SCLP%.08-.. SB-3STR FT-10
C..- SCLP?.09-.. SB-4TR FT-15
A..X- SCLP%.08-..E SB-3STR FT-10
A...- SCLP?L09-..E SB-4TR FT-15
E10N- SCLP%.08-12 SB-3STR —
E10N- SCLP%.08-12A-.. SB-3060TR
E...- SCLP?.09-.. SB-4TR FT-15
S...- SDUCH.07-..E SB-2560TR FT-8
S...- SDUC?.11-..E SB-4085TR FT-15
S...- SDUC?.07-.. SB-2560TR FT-8
S...- SDUCH.11-.. SB-4085TR FT-15
C..- SDUC".07-.. SB-2560TR FT-8
c..- SDUC%.11-.. SB-4085TR FT-15
S...- SDZC?.07-..E SB-2560TR FT-8
S...- SDZC"%.11-..E SB-4085TR FT-15
S...- SDZC".07-.. SB-2560TR FT-8
S...- SDZC%.11-.. SB-4085TR FT-15
C06J- STLB%.06-08A SB-2035TR =
EO8L- STLP?.08-10A SB-1TR
EO8L- STLP?.09-10A
E10N-  STLPY.09-. SB-2545TR FT8
E10N-  STLP.11-.. SB-3060TR FT-10
S06H- STUB"®.06-08E SB-1STR FT6
S08K-  STUP?.08-10E SB-1TR
S..M- STUP?L09-..E SB-2TR FT-8
S...- STUP?.11-..E SB-3TR FT-10
S..X- STUP?.16-..E SB-4TR FT-15
S06H- STUB®.06-08 SB-1STR =
S08K- STUP?/.08-10 SB-1TR
S..M- STUP?/L09-.. SB-2TR FT-8
S...- STUP?L11-.. SB-3TR FT-10
S25X- STUP?/.16-32 SB-4TR FT-15
C10L- STUB®.06-08 SB-1STR FT6
C08L- STUP?/.08-10 SB-1TR
C..- STUP?L09-.. SB-2TR FT-8
C...- STUP?L11-.. SB-3TR FT-10
C20S- STUPW.16-.. SB-4TR FT-15
AO8H- STUP?.08-10E SB-1TR FT-6
A..X- STUP?.09-..E SB-2TR FT-8
A...- STUP?.11-..E SB-3TR FT-10
A...- STUP?.16-..E SB-4TR FT-15
EO8L- STUP?/.08-10 SB-1TR FT-6
E...- STUP?L09-.. SB-2TR FT-8
E...- STUP®.11-.. SB-3TR FT-10
E20S- STUP?.16-25 SB-4TR FT-15

Bulw  siooLplos  Bujug  Bupesl  #oino  Bumoory  Bumog  DMURIA jeuioxa  secodzne YR sopeig yesu
= r P - T 9} m m o (@) w >

W Buiuing
10} sj00|
=

sped aledg I

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)
=)

xepu|
-

P23



Spare Parts

P24

Former Parts List

/

B Boring Bars (Screw Clamp)

Description

Spare Parts

Clamp Screw Wrench
S.-  SWUBY.08-.E SB-2050TR FT6
S12M-  SWUPY.11-14E SB-2545TR i
S...- SWUPH.11-..E SB-2560TR
S...- SWUP?.16-..E SB-4065TR FT-15
S...- SWUBW.06-.. SB-2040TR FT6
S10J-  SWUB.08-. SB-2035TR
C.- _ SWUBY.06-.
CO7K-  SWUBF.08-. SB-2035TR o
CO8L-  SWUB.08-..
C1ON- SWUB¥.08-.. SB-2050TR
C12Q- SWUPH.11-14(-/) SB-2545TR
C12Q- SWUP%.11-16(-/.) FT-8
C16X- SWUPY.11-18(-/.) SB-2560TR
C.. _ SWUP%.16-. SB-4065TR FT15
E.- _ SWUBY.08-. SB-2050TR FT6
S16Q-  SSKPR09-20
S20R- SSKPR09-25 SB-4TR FT-15
S25X-  SSKPR12-32 GS-50S v
S32S-  SSKPR12-40 G5-50
S12M- SYXP%.06-12E SB-2040TR FT6
S16Q-  SYXP7.06-16E SB-2045TR

M Boring Bars (Screw Clamp)

Spare Parts

Description Clamp Screw Wrench Shim Shim Screw W.rench
(for Shim Screw)
S12M- SVJP?.08-16E
S.-  SVJCY.08-.E SB-2050TR FT6 - i
S...- SVJB?A.11-..E SB-2570TR FT-8
S...- SVJB®.16-..EN SB-40125TRN FT-15 SVN-32N SS-4N LW-4
S32S- SVJBW.16-40E
S40T-  SVJBT.16-50E SB-40115TR FT-15 SVN-32 SB-2050TR FT-6
S10M- SVPCF.08-16E SB-2050TR FT-6
S...- SVPB%.11-..E SB-2570TR FT-8 i )
S...- SVPB?.16-..EN SB-40125TRN FT-15 SVN-32N SS-4N LW-4
S25X- SVPB%.16-34E
S325-  SVPB7,1640E SB-40115TR FT-15 SVN-32 SB-2050TR FT-6
S12M- SVUCY.08-16E SB-2050TR FT-6 i
S...- SVUB%.11-..E SB-2570TR FT-8 )
S...- SVUB®.16-..EN SB-40125TRN FT-15 SVN-32N SS-4N LW-4
S25X- SVUBW.16-34E
S32S.  SVUBY.16-40E SB-40115TR FT-15 SVN-32 SB-2050TR FT-6
S12M- SVZC%.08-16E SB-2050TR FT-6 i
S...- SVZB%.11-..E SB-2570TR FT-8 )
S...- SVZB*®.16-..EN SB-40125TRN FT-15 SVN-32N SS-4N LW-4
S25X- SVZB"/.16-34E
5325 SVZB7.1640E SB-40115TR FT-15 SVN-32 SB-2050TR FT-6
M Boring Bars (Top Clamp)
Description Sl PEE
P Chipbreaker Clamp Set Wrench Shim Shim Screw

S12L- CTUP%.09-16 - CPS-1 FH-2 - -
S...- CTUP%.11-.. - CPS-2 FH-2.5 -
S25X- CTUP?.16-34 -
S32S- CTUP%.16-43 - CPS-3 LW-3
S40X-  CTUP%.16-50 KPT-32 SPax10
S32S- CTUC?.16-40 *CB-13/12 CE-320 LW-4 SP-230P SP3X10
S...- CCLN?L09-..A - CE-360S LW-4 SP-420A BH3X6
S...- CSKNFL09-..A - CE-360S LW-4 SP-130A BH3X12
S32S - CSKPR12-43 CPS-3 LW-3 KPS-42 SP3X10

* CB-13 for Right-hand Toolholder, CB-12 for Left-hand Toolholder.




M KTGF-F
o Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
KTGF. ...... -16F SB-4070TRW FT-8
B KN91
Description SR
P Clamp Clamp Bolt Washer Spring Wrench
KN91%. 44 -4 .
44 -5 CE-11/121 BH8X30 W-8 SP-8 LW-5
44 -7 *CE-131/141
* KN91%/.44-4/5 ... CE-111 for Right-hand Toolholder, and CE-121 for Left-hand Toolholder.
KN91%/44-7 ... CE-131 for Right-hand Toolholder, and CE-141 for Left-hand Toolholder.
B KGHS
Description SO [FENTS
P Clamp Clamp Bolt Washer Spring Wrench
KGHS™. ..... -4 L
..... -5 CGH-1% HHBX25 W-6 SP-6 LW-5
..... -7 CGH-2
- Clamp : KGHS#. ... CGH-CL for Right-hand Toolholder, and CGH-CR for Left-hand Toolholder.
B KGM (for Automatic Lathe) B KIGM-V
. Spare Parts L Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench Description Clamp Screw Wrench
KGM?. 0810K - ... KIGM%. 2016B-3V
_— _————— - LW-
1010.. -... 2520B-3V GS-50 8
1212.. -1.5-... SE-40120TR LTW-15S 3225B-3V SB-5TR LTW-20
1212.. - 2-... 3225B-4V
1212.. - 2.5-... 4032B-4V SB-5TH LTW-20
1616.. - 2-...
1616.. - 2.5-... SE-50125TR LTW-20
1616.. - 3-...
B GFVS-AA / GFVT-AA M GIFV
L Spare Parts . Spare Parts
Description Clamp Set Wrench Description Clamp Set Wrench
GFVS%. ... -08AA CPS-5V FT-15 GIFV7. 5032B-502B CPS-6V LW-3
GFVTL ... -08AA CPS-5V FT-15
B KTKH-S B KTKH-B
o Spare Parts - Spare Parts
Description Releasing Wrench Description Clamp Screw Wrench
KTKH%. ..... -..S LTK-5 KTKHY. 0808K-...B
1010K-...B
71212“”_ B SE-40120TR FT-15
1414M- ...B
1616M-...B | SE-50125TR LTW-20
B KTTX
L Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
KTTXR ... -16F SB-4070TRW FT-8

s|00] pIloS Bunua Buipeaiy Jo-InD Buinooin Buuog S?:JFLZILIJ;?JJV\‘S [eusslxg  spol 4Dd % NED suasgbleu\?nelxapm sepeln Jasu|
r A (. I (9] m m o) (9] w >

Bunn
=

1IN Buluing
10} sj00|

sped aledg I
> B =

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)

xepu|
-

P25



Spare Parts

P26

Former Parts List

/

B MOF45
Descrioti Spare Parts
ption Clamp Screw Wrench Mounting bolt
MOF 45080R-05-6T HH12X35
45100R-05-T SB-4082TPR DTP-15
45200R-05-..T
MOF  45080R-07-5T HH12X35
45100R-07-T SB-50120TRS DTP-15 )
45200R-07-..T
MOF 45040R-05-3T-M HH8X25
45050R-05-4T-M
45063R-05-5T-M HH10X30
45080R-05-6T-M| SB-4082TPR DTP-15 HH12X35
45100R-05-.T-M
] -
45200R-05-..T-M
MOF 45063R-07-4T-M HH10X30S
45080R-07-5T-M HH12X35
45100R-07-.T-M SB-50120TRS DTP-15
] -
45200R-07-..T-M
B MOFX45
Cartridge Cartridge screw Wedge Wedge screw
Wedge screw Wedge
Description @ @
. Zi
= Z
MOFX45... LOFO7R SH-50150TR WOFO07R
Cartridge Insert
Adjustment screw | Wrench (for Wedge) | Wrench (for Cartridge) screw
Description )
' Cartridge
Adjustment screw
MOFX45... TH-4 TTC-20
B MSE45 (Face Mill)
(1) Clamp Screw |  (2) Wrench (3) Shim (4) Shim Screw |  (5) Wrench _
Description = i ———
FE | A © | F |~ )
MSE  45040R-.T-M CP8X15TL N -’@!
(Left-hand A
45050R-.T-M Thread) /O \\
MSE  4S080R-T TTC-25 | MSE-4245S |  SP4X9 Lw-2 TR fm ?ﬁ -
R - - \ N \
45200R-..T CP8X23TL (for Shim Screw) @EI W o \
(Left-hand
MSE 45063R-.T-M Thread) Clamp Screw (1) has Left-hand thread.
] Therefore, turn the wrench to the right
45200R-..T-M to remove the insert.
- Mounting bolt (SP8X35) is included for MSE45040R-T-M.
- Mounting bolt (HH10X30S) is included for MSE45050R-OT-M and MSE45063R-OT-M.
- Mounting bolt (HH12X35) is included for MSE45080R-OT-M and MSE45080R-OT.
M MSE45 (End Mill)
Spare Parts
Clamp Set Wrench Shim Shim Screw
Description = S
E o7 5
= F |7 E
—
MSE 4550
4563 CPS-6M LW-3 | MSE-4245| SP3X8
4580-32




B MSE45-SF (Face Mill)

Description

(1) Cartridge | (2) Clamp | (3)

Clamp |(4) Clamp Screw

(5) Adjustment Screw| (6) Wrench

= |\

/

6\5“

2

S
=)

(@
@@

A

MSE 45..R-.T-SF

LSE-445SR

MSE 45..R-.T-M-SF

C43R C44R
(for Insert) | (for Cartridge)

W6X17

SV-60136TR| TTC-20

- Mounting bolt (HH10X30S) is included for MSE45063R-4T-M-SF.
- Mounting bolt (HH12X35) is included for MSE45080R-5T-M-SF.

B MSD45 (Face Mill)

(1) Cartridge | (2) Clamp Bolt (8) Clamp (4) Clamp Screw Wrench
Description N ®
STy =S| Q
MSD 45...R LSD-445R HH4X16 C20R TH8X15 TH-4
- Mounting bolt (HH12X35) is included for MSD4580R.
M MSD45 (End Mill)
Spare Parts
Clamp Set | Wrench Shim Shim Screw
Description D S
S @’ —
=f | =
MSD 4550
4563 CPS-6M LW-3 MSD-42 SP3X8
4580-32
B MS045 (Face Mill)
(1) Cartridge | (2) Clamp Bolt (8) Clamp | (4) Clamp Screw Wrench

Description ~— &
NN
MSO 45...R LSO-445R HH4X16 CH-20R TH8X15 TH-4

B MS045-09 (Face Mill)

Description

Spare Parts

Clamp Screw

Wrench

MSO 45...R-09

SB-3060TR

DT-10

M MS045-S-09 (End Mill)

Description

Spare Parts

Clamp Screw

Wrench

MSO  45..-S32-09

SB-3060TR

DT-10

s|00] pIloS Bunua Buipeaiy Jo-InD Buinooin Buuog S?:’éj'f;&"‘é [eusslxg  spol 4Dd % NED suasgbleu\ﬂ]elxapm sepeln Jasu|
r A « I (9] m m o) (9] w >

Bunn
=

1IN Buluing
10} sj00|

sped aledg ”'
> B =

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)

xepu|
-

P27



Spare Parts

P28

Former Parts

List

/

B MSP15 / MSE15 (End Mill)

Clamp Set Wrench Shim Shim Screw
Description £ =)
= & | B
MSP 15.. CPS-6M LW-3 MSP-42 SP3X8
MSE 15.. CPS-6M LW-3 MSE-4215 SP3X8
B MSP15 (Face Mill)
(1) Cartridge | (2) Clamp Bolt (3) Clamp | (4) Clamp Screw Wrench
Description y
I/ = | C
MSP 15...R LSP-415R HH4X16 C25R TH8X15 TH-4
- Mounting bolt (HH12X35) is included in MSP1580R.
I MEC (Face Mill)
- Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
MEC ..R-11-.T(-M) SB-2555TRG DTM-8
...R-17-..T(-M) SB-4070TRN DTM-15
Il MECX (End Mill)
o Spare Parts
D Clamp Screw Wrench
MECX 33-S32-200-07-6T| SB-2042TRG DTM-6
B MTE90-SF
Cartridge Clamp Clamp Clamp Screw | Adjustment Screw Wrench
S )
Description @ @/ % \/
9 F| B | E
C91R C92R
MTE 90...-SF LTE-490SR (for Insert) (for Cartridge) W8X16 SV-60136R TTC-25
M MTE9O0 (Face Mill)
(1) Cartridge | (2) Clamp Bolt (3) Clamp | (4) Clamp Screw Wrench
Description ‘.I Q\k\@ %
= S
R
MTE 90...R LTE-490R HH4X16 C17R W8X18 TH-4
B MTE90 (End Mill)
Spare Parts
Clamp Clamp screw Wrench Shim Shim Screw
Description
P © <
=
MTE 9050
9063 CP-8TE W8X18 LW-4 MTE-42 SP3X8
9080-32




B MSO090 (Face Mill

)

MSO 90...R-15-.T-M

(1) Clamp Screw| (2) Wrench (3) Shim |(4) Shim Screw| (5) Wrench
Description % @ 9 /
==
E =
MSO 90...R-15-.T LW-4.5
SB-45130TR DTP-20 MSO0-5200 SPW-6045 :

(for Shim Screw)

@ o @

@ (6

- Mounting bolt (HH12X35) is included for MSO90080R-15-OT-M and MSO90080R-15-OT
- Mounting bolt (HH10X30S) is included for MSO90063R-15-OT-M

B MS090-S (End M

il

B MS090-09 (Face Mill)

Description SRAEIRAIS Description SRdIEIRAS
P Clamp Screw Wrench P Clamp Screw Wrench
MSO 90..-S32-09 SB-3080TR DT-10 MSO 90...R-09 SB-3080TR DT-10
90..-S32-15 SB-5085TR DT-20
B MEA / MEB B DMC
L Spare Parts _ Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench Description Clamp Screw Wrench
MEA . -S.(-..) SB-2560TR DT-8 DMC .. -S.. SB-2545TR FT-8
MEB .. -S.. SB-4085TR DT-15 DMC 014 SB-3060TR FT-10
B MTPS / MTES
Clamp Set Wrench
(@ J§
Description ﬁi Eii'
\r‘g l
2s 5ES U
MTPS CPS-2S
MTES CPS-5ES P15
B MRP-S (End Mill)
o Spare Parts
Description Clamp Screw Wrench
MRP ..-S.. -08(-...) SB-3060TR DT-10
wS..  -10-T(-...) SB-3080TR DT-10
S 12(-T)(-..) SB-4085TR DTA5
050-S42 -12(-300) SB-40115TR
wS..  -16(-...) SB-50120TR DT-20
M MRP (Face Mill)
L Spare Parts
Lol Clamp Screw Wrench
MRP ..R  -10-.T SB-3080TR DT-10
MRP ~ O0S0R-12 | SB-40115TR
063R -12 e
_080R -12 SB-4085TR
080R -12-7T
MRP ..R  -16(-.T) SB-50120TR DT-20
MRP ..R -20 SB-60120TR DT-25

Bulw  siooLplos  Bujug  Bupesl  #oino  Bumoory  Bumog  DMURIA jeuioxa  secodzne YR sopeig yesu
= r X - T o m m o o w >

W Buiuing
10} sj00|
=

sped aledg ”!

uolnew.ou|
[eoluyos)
=)

xepu|
-

P29



Spare Parts

P30

Former Parts List

/

B MHD (Helical End Mill)

Spare Parts

Description Clamp Bolt
iy St Rl 1 Front Piece 2 Front Pieces e
MHD  32-S32 -SA SB-2560TR DT-8 HH8X50
40-S32 -SA LW-6
40-S42 -SA SB-3080TR DT-10 ) HHBX65
50-S42 -SA HH12X65 LW-10
MHD  40-S42 -SB HH8X40 LW-6
50-S42 -SB SB-3080TR DT-10 HH12X40 i LW-10
MHD 20S-S20 -C
25-S25 -C SB-2560TR DT-8
32-S32 -C - - -
40-S42 -C
50.542 C SB-3080TR DT-10
MHD  32-S32 -A SB-2560TR DT-8 HH8X35 HH8X50
40-S32 -A LW-6
40-S42 -A SB-3080TR DT-10 HHBX40 HHBX65
50-S42 -A HH12X40 HH12X65 LW-10
MHD  32-S32 -A-130 SB-2560TR DT-8 HH8X35 HH8X50 W6
40-S32 -A-150 HH8X40 HH8X65
50-S42 -A-150 SB-3080TR DT-10 HH12X40 HH12X65 LW-10
MHD  40-S42 -B HH8X40 LW-6
50-S42 -B SB-3080TR DT-10 HH12X40 i LW-10
MHD 32 -F SB-2560TR DT-8
40 -F - - -
50 F SB-3080TR DT-10
B MHD (Face Mill and Integral Arbor type)
Description Sl (FED
P Clamp Screw Wrench Clamp Bolt Wrench
MHD 63-FMA -SA HH16X90 LW-14
80-FMA -SA HH20X110 LW-17
100-FMA -SA HH24X110 LW-19
MHD 63-FMA -A HH16X90 LW-14
80-FMA -A HH20X110 LW-17
100-FMA -A HH24X110 LW-19
MHD 63-BT50 -SA HH16X65 LW-14
80-BT50 -SA SB-3080TR DT-10 HH20X90 LW-17
100-BT50 -SA HH24X90 LW-19
MHD 63-BT50 -A HH16X65 LW-14
80-BT50 -A HH20X90 LW-17
100-BT50 -A HH24X90 LW-19
MHD 63 -F
80 -F
100 -F




B MHD (Radius)

Spare Parts

Description Clamp Screw Wrench Clamp Bolt Wrench
For Botiom Insert | For Middle Insert | ForBotiom Insert | For Middle Insert | 1 Front Piece |2 Front Pieces
MHD 32-S32 -4RSA | SB-2560TR SB-2560TR DT-8 DT-8 HH8X50
40-S32 -5RSA LW-6
40-542  -5RSA | Coo080TR | op 2080TR DT-10 DT-10 ) HH8XS55
50-S42 -6RSA | SB-4085TR DT-15 HH12X55 LW-10
MHD 32-S32 -A SB-2560TR DT-8 HH8X50
40-S32 -A LW-6
40-S42  -A SB-3080TR DT-10 i HHEX65
50-S42 -A HH12X65 LW-10
MHD 32 -F SB-2560TR DT-8
40 -F - - -
50 F SB-3080TR DT-10
MHD 32 -4RF SB-2560TR SB-2560TR DT-8 DT-8
40 -5RF SB-3080TR DT-10 - - -
50 -6RF SB-4085TR | S0 J080TR DT-15 DT-10
B MVG B Blank Tool
. Spare Parts . Spare Parts
Descr n
escriptio Clamp Set Wrench Description Coolant Pipe
MVG CPS-6V LW-3 T63H- BL...- ... CL63-1

s|00] pIloS Bunua Buipeaiy Jo-InD Buinooin Buuog S?:’é:"‘:;ﬂ/\é [eusslxg  spol 4Dd % NED suasgblau\ﬂ]elxapm sepeln Jasu|
r A « I (9] m m o) (9] w >

Bunn
=

uolnew.ou| IIMA Butuang
jeoluyosy  SHEd areds 10} S|001

xepu|
-

P31



